

In the Court of :II ADDL SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE GOKAK

Case No. :O.S./0000221/2016

**Amar Ramappa Mavingidad Age 27yrs Occ Agri R/o Kalliguddi nowat Gokak Vs Ramappa
Bhimappa Mavingidad Age 54yrs Occ Service R/o Kalliguddi nowat Aditya Nagar, Gokak**

Date : 04-09-2020

Business : Suit of the plaintiff is decree with costs. It is declared that the plaintiff is entitled to 1/4th share and defendants No.1 to 3 are entitled to 1/4th share each in the suit properties. It is further declared that the sale deed dated 21.3.2004 is not binding on the share of plaintiff in the suit properties. The sale deed dated 21.3.2004 is valid to the extent of 1/4th share of defendant No.1 in the suit properties. The defendants No.2 and 3 are at liberty to draw decree by paying required court fee on their share. Draw preliminary decree accordingly.

Nature of Disposal : DECREED

Disposal Date : 04-09-2020

II ADDL SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE GOKAK